Linking Eligibility Across the Ryan White HIV/AIDS
Program Parts - Dissemination Assistance Provider
HRSA-24-057
Pre-Application Technical Assistance Webinar
February 1, 2024
Michael Kharfen, LaQuanta Smalley, & Ikeita Cantu Hinojosa
Division of Policy and Data
HIV/AIDS Bureau (HAB)

2
Acronyms
• DUNS – Data Universal Numbering System
• EHB – Electronic Handbooks
• HAB – HIV/AIDS Bureau
• HOPWA – Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS
• GMS – Grants Management Specialist
• NOFO – Notice of Funding Opportunity (formerly Funding Opportunity Announcement)
• PCN – Policy Clarification Notice
• PO – Project Officer
• RWHAP – Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program
• SAM – System for Award Management
• SNAP – Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program
• TA – Technical Assistance
3
Objectives
• Discuss Linking Eligibility Across the Ryan White HIV/AIDS
Program Parts - Dissemination Assistance Provider (HRSA-
24-057).
• Provide pre-application technical assistance (TA) to potential
applicants.
• Answer questions related to the NOFO.
4
HRSA’s HIV/AIDS Bureau Vision and Mission
Vision
Optimal HIV care and treatment for all to end the HIV epidemic in the U.S.
Mission
Provide leadership and resources to advance HIV care and treatment to
improve health outcomes and reduce health disparities for people with HIV
and affected communities.
5
Background
Streamlining Eligibility within the Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program (RWHAP)
6
HRSA HAB Commitment to Streamlining Eligibility
As part of HRSA’s commitment to streamlining the RWHAP eligibility application
process and enhancing the customer experience with the process, we have been